## SB0555/943227/1

BY: Delegate Buckel

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 555

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 11, strike beginning with "AND" in line 21 down through the opening bracket in line 22; in line 22, strike "(vi)" and substitute "(II)"; in the same line, strike "\$13.40" and substitute "\$13.90"; in line 23, after "hour;" insert "AND"; in line 24, before "(vii)" insert an opening bracket; in line 28, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)"; and in line 29, strike "2024" and substitute "2025".